TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC		112/23/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7933657 Canada Inc.			
Street Address:	21 Crescent Street, Suite 100			
Internal Address:	c/o Richelieu Group			
City:	Montreal Quebec			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H3G 2C1			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72169699	TRACK&FIELD
Serial Number:	72199218	PEDS
Serial Number:	72381769	PEDS
Serial Number:	72397589	PEDIKINS
Serial Number:	73184882	PRO-GUARD
Serial Number:	73235651	HER
Serial Number:	73813924	NEUVILLE
Serial Number:	74115442	PROTECTO
Serial Number:	74182008	HICKORY RIDGE
Serial Number:	75129020	PEDS
Serial Number:	75489464	PEDS
Serial Number:	75581928	ODOR SOCKERS
Serial Number:	75617116	ODOR SOCKERS

REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK

900212475

Serial Number:	75812738	JUST FOR TOES
Serial Number:	75823057	PEDI-CURES
Serial Number:	75841654	DIRT-BE-GONE
Serial Number:	76115411	PRO GUARD
Serial Number:	76227716	DIRT BLOCKER
Serial Number:	77009831	STEPS TO SAVE THE PLANET
Serial Number:	77010538	INTERNATIONAL LEGWEAR GROUP
Serial Number:	77019928	GREEN FEET
Serial Number:	77564352	COMFORT FOR WORKING FEET
Serial Number:	77644123	ODOR SOCKERS
Serial Number:	77644124	ODOR SOCKERS
Serial Number:	77676067	
Serial Number:	77720928	PEDS
Serial Number:	77871465	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES
Serial Number:	77979154	FEET LOVE US
Serial Number:	77979456	PEDIQUETTE
Serial Number:	77981913	PEDS
Serial Number:	78418747	MEDIPEDS
Serial Number:	78418752	MEDIPEDS
Serial Number:	78448389	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES
Serial Number:	78549765	PEDS ON THE MOVE
Serial Number:	78792787	
Serial Number:	78792793	GREEN FEET
Serial Number:	78799227	PEDS ON THE MOVE SOCKS
Serial Number:	78971243	PEDS SOOTHING STEPS
Serial Number:	78971247	SOOTHING STEPS
Serial Number:	78976218	MEDIPEDS
Serial Number:	78976219	MEDIPEDS
Serial Number:	85093517	COMFORT@WORK
Serial Number:	85146047	
Serial Number:	85146087	IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE
Serial Number:	85146098	STYLE@ANYTIME
Serial Number:	85146115	ACTIVE@PLAY
Serial Number:	85276196	SOCK UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	85358573	TF TRACK & FIELD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0360

 Fax Number:
 (617)279-8443

 Phone:
 6173105276

 Email:
 tuttlet@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: traci jaye tuttle

Address Line 1: One International Place
Address Line 2: c/o Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

134720.010100 TJT WOLF

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey Wolf

Address Line 1: One International Place
Address Line 2: c/o Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Jaye Tuttle		
Signature:	/s/ Traci Jaye Tuttle		
Date:	01/19/2012		

Total Attachments: 10

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page1.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page2.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page3.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page4.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page5.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page6.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page7.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page8.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page9.tif

source=IP Release - USPTO 7933657 - GB#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0361

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

OF

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (this "<u>Release Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 23, 2011, is made by Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), having a business location at 101 Huntington Avenue, 10th Floor, Boston, MA, 02199.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2011 "IP Security Agreement"), by and among 7933657 Canada Inc., a Canada corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2011, at Trademark Reel 004602 and Frame 0691.

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Secured Party all of its intellectual property as defined in the IP Security Agreement, and more particularly identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "IP");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the IP as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

1. Release and Assignment. The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Debtor's IP, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

2. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Release Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Security Party and delivered to the Debtor.
- (b) This Release Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of Delaware without regard to conflicts of law provisions.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

BOS 46,868,551v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LLC

Nante

2

EXHIBIT A

See Attached

4914041v5

Schedule I: Patents

Owner	Patent	Country	Application No.	Patent No
Nevelle Industries, Inc.	BUSTER PROTECTION MOHAIK XXX	United States	(89/8004,317	6,308,337
Neuville Bulusmus, Inc.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING SOCIES	United States		5,664,132

4914041v5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0365

Schedule II: Trademarks and Service Marks

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No	Registration Date	Classe 8	Status
Meuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Brazil	822784505			28	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	ACTIVE@PLAY	Canada	1498981				
Neuville Industries, Inc.	N STEPWITH YOUR STYLE	Canada	1498985				
Neuville Industries, Inc	Medalhon Icon Design	Canada	1498980				
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	Canada	1242366	TMA704942	1/17/2008	1	
Neaville Industries, Inc.	PEDIQUEITA	Canada	1430193				
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Canada	0158157	TMDA55715	11/161932		Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc	PEDS	Canada		TMDA35715	11/16/1932		
Nerville Industries, Inc.	SOCK UNIVERSITY	Canada	1522064		:		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	STYLE@ANYTIME	Canada	1498984				
Neuville Industries, Inc.	TOUGHHEELS AND TOES	Canada	1480512	TMA799955			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Colombia	10-161560			25	Pending
Neoville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	CTM	008561078			25	Pending
Namile Industries, Inc.	PEOS	Demoiesa Republic	2010-30488			25	Pending
Negralle Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Ecuador	238969			25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	France		93/482 156	9/2/199	1	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Hong Kong	301677501	***************************************		25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Pakistan				25	Not yet filed
Neuville Industries, Inc.	SOCK UNIVERSITY	United States	85276196		:		
International Legwess Group, Inc.	international Legwear Group	United States	3328038	77010538			
Naville Industries, Inc	TF TRACK & FIELD	United States	85358573				
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PED8	United States of America				25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS .	United States of America	1 1			25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Venezuels		P-189841	5/29199		Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS & Kotean Transliteration	Republic of Korea (South)		40-0134109	11/27198	8 25	Registered
Newville Industries, Inc.	TOUGHHEELS AND TOES	United States		77/871,465			Pending
Neuville Indostries, Inc.	LOW PROFILE BY PEOS	United States		76/446,501	9/3/200	2	Abandones 10/18/0
The Peds Company	THERAPEDS	United States		78418753	5/14/200	14	Abandoneo 1731/2006
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS and Design	United State		78/418,752	5/14/200)4	Pendin
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	France	93/482156	93/482150			Registered
Neuvolle Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Spair		1,777.792	9/5/199	14	
Neaville Indusmes, Inc.	PEDS	Hondara	April 4 Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add A	61.752	5/25/199		
Messville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	German	y i	2 070 069	*****************		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	El Salvado		[48 Book 40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Neuville Iralustries, Inc.	PEDS	Peo	a 266898	18115	8/8/199	25	Registere

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No	Registration Date	Class	Status
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Nicaragua	94-03171	29155 c.c.	8/29/1995	25	Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Puerto Rico		51054	7/31/200	25	Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PED	Honduras	9605-94	61752	5/25/ 1998	25	Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS (Stylized)	Australia	79987	79987	4/17/1943	25	Cancelled
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Costa Rica		99592	2/6/1997		
Neselle Industries, Inc.	TPEDS	Indonesia	964193	376371	7/7/1997	25	Abandoned
Newille Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Republic of Korea (South)	96-25975	382843			Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc	PEDS	Republic of Korea (South)	96-35976	433435	12/14/1998		Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Mexico	158284	516452	2/8/1996	25	Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	United Kingdom	610171	610171	12/28/1939		Registered
Americal Corporation	PEDS	Italy		662068	11/8/1999		
Newille Industries, Inc.	TRACK & FIELD	United States	72169699	767,238	3/24/1964		
	(Stylized)			0707.107	·····		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	United States	72199218	0793406	15		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS & Circular Design	United States of America	72199218	0793406	7/27/1969	25	Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDIKINS	United States		857,956	10/1/1969		Expired 5/16/09
Pictorile Industries, Inc.	PEDS	United States of America	72381769	0934511	5/23/1972]	Registered
Negrally Industries, Inc.	PEDIKINS	United States		0950845	1/16/197	J	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	Mexico		987,698	6/8/200	1	
Menville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Jealy	RM93C/002949	1052276	11/8/99		Registered
Nessolle Industries, Inc.	COACHS CHOICE Industries, Inc.	United States		1,066,786			Expired 3/8/08
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Australia	1072033	1072033	3/18/201	25	Pending
Newille Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Israe	1072033	1072033	3/18/201		Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Singapore	1072033	1072033	3/18/201	25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Switzerland		1072033	3/18/201	1 25	
Novelle Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Turkey	1072033	1072033	3/18/201	1 25	Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Vietnam		1072033	3/18/201	1 25	Pending
Newville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	WIPC	1072033	1072033	3/18/201	1 25	Registered
Menville Industries, Inc.	PRO GUARD and Design	United States	73184882	1,152,490			4
Neuville Industries, Inc.	HER (Stylized)	United State	73235651	1,174,334	10/20/198	1	
Neuville Industries, Inc	KUTE KIDS and Design	United States		1,292,98			Cancelled 6/11/05
Neuville Industries, Inc	PEDSTREDS and Design.	United State		1,336,858		1	
Neuväle Industries, Inc.	GALS GREAT AMERICAN LEG STYLES and Design	United States		1,419,251			Cancelled 9/8/07
Neuville Industries, Inc.	(ARRESON CLAY (Stylized)	United State		1,477,824			Cancelled 11/28/08
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Chin	200168752	1697497			Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PROTECTO	United State		174060	12/15/199	3	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	HICKORY BILX (I)	United State		1,746,45	1/12/199	3	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Spair	1777792	1777793	9/5/199	4 25	Registered
Newsile Industries, Inc.	HER H and Design	United State	· frammung	1,901,799		3	Cancelled
E NOMERIC STRUBBERGY 1110.	en i i aan i Asign	Since conc		.,,			4/1/00

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No	Registration Date	Class	Status
Neuville Industries, Inc.	NEUVILLE	United States		1,951,996	1/23/1996		
	(Stylized)						
Newrille Inclusions, Inc.	PEADS	Germany	A55317/25 W/4	2070069	7/5/1994	25	Registered
Neuralle Industries, Inc.	PRO-CUSHION	United States		2,126,310	12/30/1997		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	United States of America	75129020	2179123	8/4/1998		Registered
Neuville Industries, Inc.	BARE ANKLES	United States		2,246,671	5/18/1999		Cancelled 12/19/09
Neuville Industries, Inc.	ODOR SOCKERS and Design	United States	75617116	2,304,274	S		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	FEDS	United States of America	75489464	2312529	1/25/2000	1	Registered
Int'l Legwear	MEDIPEDS Group	Unites Kingglern		2375151	·		
Int'l Legwear	THERAPEDS Group	United Kingdom		2375152	3/25/203		·
Neuville Industries, Inc.	DIRT-BE-GONE	United States	75841654	2,468,473	7/10/2001		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDI-CURES	United States	75823057	2,478,547	8/14/2003		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	GRASS BUSTER	United States		2,488,502	9/11/2001		Cancelled 6/13/08
Neuville Industries, Inc.	UST FOR TOES	United States		2493377			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PRO GUARD	United States	76115411	2,614,089	Samuel Commence		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	Argentun		2641843			Pending
Neuville Industries, Inc.	DIRTBLOCKER	Umited State	76227716	2,660,540	£	i	***************************************
Neuville Industries, Inc.	ODORSOCKERS	United State	1	2691267	2/25/200		****************
Neuville Industries, Inc.	IOUGHHEELS AND TOES	United State		2974958	7/19/200		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	TOUCHHEELS AND TOES	United State	77871465	3810726			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Negville Industries, Inc.	PEDS ON THE MOYE (word mark)	United States of America	3.	3113051			Registered
Newalle Industries, inc	MEDIPEDS	United State	78976218	3152288		1	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	United State		3152289			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	Peds on the move socks & design	United States of Americ	, ,	3255247	6/26/200	7 25	Registered
Newille Industries, Inc.	PANSSOOTHING STEPS	United States of America		3265059	7/17/200	25	Registered
Seaville Industries, Inc.	SOOTHING STEPS	United State	s 78971247	3265060			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	United State	11	3437574		8	
Neuville Indosmes, Înc.	STEPS TO SAVE THE PLANET	United State	8 77009831	3489229			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	GREEN FEET	United State		348925			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	GREEN PEET	Umted State		3503040	}		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY () foot prints)	United State	78792787	3577962			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	United State	1	369710	16/13/200	8	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	COMFORT FOR WORKING FEIET	United State	77564352	371968.	3		
Neuville Indistries, Inc.	ODOR SOCKERS	United State	77644123	374389	3		
Neusalle Industries, Inc.	ODOR SOCKERS	Umted State	77644124	374384	4		

4914041v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0368

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Class	Status
Nerville Industries, Inc.	PEDIQUETTE	United States	77979456	3815781			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEET LOVE US	United States	77979154	3829622			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY (one Soot print)	United States	77676067	3850924			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	DESIGNONLY (flower)	United States	85146047	3938132			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	IN STEPWITH YOUR STYLE	United States	85146087	3938133			
Nesville Industries, Inc.	COMPORT@WORK	United States	85093517	3979556			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	STYLE@ANYTIME	United States	85146098	3979659	***************************************		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	ACTIVE@PLAY	United States	85146115	3979660			
Nouville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	United States	77981913	3982417			***************************************
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Japan	1105-080467	4229639	1/14/1999	25	Registered
Inti Legencie Group	MEDIPEDS	China		4637008	4/30/2005		Pending
Int'l Legweste	MEDIPEDS Group	Japan		4849024	3/18/2005		
Mouville Industries, inc	MEDIPETISA design	European		4897732			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MED PEDS	France		4897732			
Neuville Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	Ēυ		004897741			
Neiselle Industries, Inc.	MEDIPEDS	European		4897741	7/19/2007		
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	France		8561078			
Int'l Legwest	MEDIPEDS Group	Germany		30462639	2/14/2005		
Inti Legwear	THERAPEDS Group	Germany		30462640		**********	
Neuville Industries, Inc.	PEDIQUETIE	United States		77564346			Pending
Nerville Industries, Inc.	PED TIME STORIES	United States		78662000			Pending
Negville Industries, Inc.	PEDS	Brazi		822784505	6/5/2000	1	Pending
blewelle Industries, Inc	MEDIPEDS.	Brazi		828021112	4/1/200	1	

Schedule III

Copyrights

None.

4914041v5

Schedule IV: License Agreements

- 1. Trademark License Agreement dated June 7, 2004 by and between Americal Corporation and International Legwear Group, Inc.
- 2. License Agreement dated July 1, 2006 by and between Neuville Industries, Inc. and Richelieu Hosiery International.
- 3. Supplier Agreement by and between International Legwear Group, Inc. and Silvertex Hosiery International Co., Ltd. [undated]
- 4. License Agreement dated January 1, 2008 by and between Neuville Industries, Inc. and Silvertex Limited.

BOS 46,868,551v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 01/19/2012